BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Order Instituting Rulemaking on the Commission's Own Motion to Adopt New Safety and Reliability Regulations for Natural Gas Transmission and Distribution Pipelines and Related Ratemaking Mechanisms.

Dated: June 29, 2012

R. 11-02-019 (Filed February 24, 2011)

NOTICE OF AVAILABILITY OF ATTACHMENTS TO LODI GAS STORAGE, LLC'S SAFETY PLAN FOR NATURAL GAS PIPELINE SAFETY ACT OF 2011, CALIFORNIA PUBLIC UTILITIES CODE §§ 961 and 963

DOWNEY BRAND LLP

Dan L. Carroll Jane E. Luckhardt 621 Capitol Mall 18th Floor Sacramento, CA 95814 Telephone: (916) 444-1000

Facsimile: (916) 444-2100

Email: dcarroll@downeybrand.com Email: iluckhardt@downeybrand.com

Attorneys for Lodi Gas Storage, L.L.C.

Pursuant to Rule 1.9 of the California Public Utilities Commission (Commission) Rules of Practice and Procedure, Lodi Gas Storage, LLC hereby provides notice to the service list in proceeding R. 11-02-019 that the NOTICE OF AVAILABILITY OF ATTACHMENTS TO LODI GAS STORAGE, LLC'S SAFETY PLAN FOR NATURAL GAS PIPELINE SAFETY ACT OF 2011, CALIFORNIA PUBLIC UTILITIES CODE §§ 961 and 963 has been posted at the following web address:

The NOTICE OF AVAILABILITY OF ATTACHMENTS TO LODI GAS STORAGE, LLC'S SAFETY PLAN FOR NATURAL GAS PIPELINE SAFETY ACT OF 2011, CALIFORNIA PUBLIC UTILITIES CODE §§ 961 and 963 may be accessed on Downey Brand, LLP's website as follows:

Go to http://www2.downeybrand.com/dl747/LGS4343.zip

The posted documents are voluminous and, therefore, copies of them can be made available on CD-ROM upon request to Downey Brand, LLP, Attn: Lois Navarrot, (916) 520-5337 or lnavarrot@downeybrand.com.

Dated: June 29, 2012 Respectfully submitted,

DOWNEY BRAND LLP

By: <u>/s/ Jane E. Luckhardt</u>

Jane E. Luckhardt

Attorneys for Lodi Gas Storage, L.L.C.

1265724.1